Committee Name: Clean in Place

Last Name First Name (ChaPi?lsl\;lt;xber) Constituency Employer City State Telephone Email
McDowell Gina At Large | - Food Industry Support Ecolab QSR Greensboro NC (336) 931-2171|gina.mcdowell@ecolab.com
Yamnik Dale At Large | - Food Service Industry Yum! Brands Inc Saint Cloud FL (407)593-6181|dale.yamnik@yum.com
Craig Sandra Co - Chair State Regulator SC Department of Health and Environmental Control Columbia SC (803) 896-0640|craigsd@dhec.sc.gov
Grinstead Dale Co-Chair | -Food Industry Support Diversey Sturtevant Wi (262) 631-4433|dale.grinstead@sealedair.com

VTgIe TEUT DEPaTtTeTTUT T U0u-OGTeTTCE amTa
Eifert Joell Member Academia Technology Blacksburg VA (540) 231-2483|joell.eifert@vt.edu
Vaughn-Grooters Susan Member Consumer KAW Coalition Columbus OH (802) 223-6303 [susangrooters@gmail.com
Kohler Mike Member | - Food Industry Support NSF International Ann Arbor, Michigan Mi (734) 913-5775|kohler@nsf.org
Voss Peter Member | - Food Industry Support Ecolab Eagan MN (651) 587-6464|peter.voss@ecolab.com
Miller Brent Member | - Food Service Industry IDQ Companies Edina MN (952) 830-0247 |brent.miller@idg.com
Khatib Nidal Member | - Food Service Industry KFC Louisville KY (502) 874-8012]nidal.khatib@yum.com
Melchert Christopher Member | - Food Service Industry National Restaurant Association Washington DC (202) 973-3960|cmelchert@restaurant.org
McEwen Jane Member | - Processing Food Industry IPIA Tampa FL (813) 258-1690 |jane@packagedice.com
Politis Bessie Member | - Retail Food Industry Starbucks Coffee Company Burbank CA (626) 372-7130|politisfamily@att.net
Westbrook Tim Member | - Retail Food Industry Publix Super Markets Orlando FL (407) 856- 2301|tim.westbrook@publix.com
Durham Sarah Member | - Retail Food Industry Food Lion-Delhaize-America Raleigh NC (919) 559-6146|sdurham@foodlion.com
Bacon Brenda Member | - Retail Food Industry Harris Teeter LLC Matthews NC (704) 844-4443 [bbacon@harristeeter.com
Johnson Thomas Member I- Food Service Industry QleanTech Enterprises, LLC Mendota Heights MN (651) 587-0418|tomj@jdpinc.com
Baldwin Tanja Member Local Regulator Southern Nevada Health District Las Vegas NV (702) 759-1637 | baldwin@snhdmail.org
Hofer Vas Member Local Regulator Maricopa County Environmental Health Phoenix AZ (602) 506-6986| Vhofer@mail. maricopa.gov
McNinch David Member Regulatory - Local Washoe County Health District Reno NV (775) 328-2645|dmcninch@washoecounty.us
Newton Jovette Member Local Regulator Willaimson County and Cities Health Georgetown X (512) 943-3620|jnewton@wcchd.org
Diersen Nancy Member State Regulator Virginia Department of Health/ OEHS Richmond VA (804) 864-7463|Nancy.Diersen@vdh.virginia.gov
Graham Joe Member State Regulator Washington State Dept. of Health Olympia WA (360) 236-3305|joe.graham@doh.wa.gov
Johnson Ann Member State Regulator FL Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services Tallahassee FL (407) 335-3497 |anna.johnson@freshfromflorida.com
Walker Sarah Member State Regulator Michigan Department of Agricuture Lansing Mi (517) 284-5712|walkers9@michigan.gov
Palo Doug USDA Consultant USDA Doug.palo@fsis.usda.gov
Trout Brian USDA Consultant USDA Bryan.trout@fsis.usda.gov
Sudler Robert Alternate FDA Consultant (240) 402-1943|robert.sudler@fda.hhs.gov
Liggans Girvin Consultant FDA Consultant (240) 402-1382|girvin.liggans@fda.hhs.gov
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